## 505007847 07/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5054595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASPLUND DATA AB	06/21/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAP WINGS SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	JAKOBSGATAN 23
City:	VÄSTERÅS
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE 724 64

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9958942

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-2498

Email: barbarabrown@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD., STE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044808.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. KEVIN RANSOM
SIGNATURE:	/W. Kevin Ransom/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source = 044808.000001\_NOR\_and\_Assignment\_Asplund\_Data\_AB$ 

to\_Cap\_Wings\_Sweden\_AB\_dtd\_6-21-2018#page1.tif

source=044808.000001\_NOR\_and\_Assignment\_Asplund\_Data\_AB

to\_Cap\_Wings\_Sweden\_AB\_dtd\_6-21-2018#page2.tif

source=044808.000001\_NOR\_and\_Assignment\_Asplund\_Data\_AB

to\_Cap\_Wings\_Sweden\_AB\_dtd\_6-21-2018#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046374 FRAME: 0832



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 19, 2014

PTAS

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 3015 CARRINGTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 400 POST OFFICE BOX 13706 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NC 27709 503107425

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/18/2014

REEL/FRAME: 034547/0571

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 025522-000044

ASSIGNOR:

ASPLUND, LARS

DOC DATE: 12/12/2014

ASSIGNEE:

ASPLUND DATA AB JAKOBSGATAN 23

VASTERAS, SWEDEN SE-724 64

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14382195

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: DATA INPUT DEVICE

FILING DATE: 08/29/2014

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### ASPLUND DATA AB .

TO

#### CAP WINGS SWEDEN AB

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by ASPLUND DATA AB having a principal place of business at Jakobsgatan 23, SE-724 64 Västerås, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 9,958,942 B2, filed August 29, 2014 and issued on May 1, 2018 and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and,

WHEREAS **CAP WINGS SWEDEN AB** having a principal place of business at Jakobsgatan 23, SE-724 64 Västerås, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patent worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made

CHAR2\1441358v1

177

PATENT REEL: 046374 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT
ASPLUND DATA AB
го
CAP WINGS SWEDEN AB
Page 2

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patent thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor	has caused this assignment to be executed this
21st day of June ,	2018
Västerås, Sweden	
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ASPLUND DATA AB	CAP WINGS SWEDEN AB
By: X hu ) (SEAL)	By: (SEAL)
CEO/Lars Asplund	CEO/Patrik Smede
(Type or Print Name of Person Signing)	(Type or Print Name of Person Signing)
lte.	lts:

CHAR2\1441358v1

PATENT REEL: 046374 FRAME: 0835

**RECORDED: 07/17/2018**